FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 5-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

QMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Atty Docket No. 33732/168519				
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: APPRO SYSTEMS, INC.			
SILICON VALLEY BANK	internal Address: Suite 100			
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Bank Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Agreement ☐ Execution Date: March 10, 2005	Street Address: 7173 Florida Blvd. City: Baton Rouge State: Louisiana Zip: 70806 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Louisiana Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A			
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00			
Name: William H. Brewster	☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.			
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree St., Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	<u>11-0860</u>			
	SETHISSPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original do Christine P. James 3/2≥/5				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073°FRAME: 0582 AR-10-2005 THU 04:27 PM Silicon Valley Bank ATL FAX NO. 4044674467

P. 04

SCHEDULE A

to

Release/Cancellation of Security Interests

Federal Registrations to be Released

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
LOAN LINK	2293856	November 23, 1999
APPRÓ	2248583	June 1, 1999
BRIGHT BOX	2325515	March 7, 2000
BRIGHT BOX	2331048	March 21, 2000
INTELLITRUST	2242776	May 4, 1999
INTELLITRAIN	2360660	June 20, 2 0 00
ONE HOUR SCORECARD	2343900	April 18, 2000

AR-10-2005 THU 04:27 PM Silicon Valley Bank ATL

FAX NO. 4044674467

P. 02

RELEASE/CANCELLATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Be it know, that Silicon Valley Bank, a <u>bank</u> (type of entity), whose principal place of business is identified as 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is fully acknowledged, does hereby fully release and irrevocably discharge its recorded security interests in each and all of the trademarks and/or service marks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, which security interests were granted to it by APPRO Systems, Inc., a Louisiana corporation whose address is 7173 Florida Blvd. Suite 100, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806, and/or any predecessor thereto, which security interests are more fully described in Schedule A and were recorded in the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2002 at Reel 2553, Frame 0159, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been fully paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Silicon Valley Bank has hereunto caused its name to be subscribed and seal affixed by John Charles Boygarton (agent), its Vice Pless dent (title), thereby duly authorized, in the presence of two competent witnesses, as of this 10 TM day of March, 2005.

witnesses:

rint Name: Thou

Widen Volling

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Notary Public

Bar Roll No.:

三(c

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0584 IAR-10-2005 THU 04:27 PM Silicon Valley Bank ATL

FAX NO. 4044674467

P. 03

STATE OF GE		
COUNTY OF _	<u>Fultur</u>	

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

appeared John Charles Boyanton Before me, personally came and Vice President of said Silicon Valley Bank, the signer and sealer of the foregoing Release/Cancellation of Security Interests, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said Silicon Valley Bank.

Atlanta, Georgia, this /p 44 day of March, 2005.

Melonie L Brown

Print Name: Melonie L Brown

Bar Roll No.: _____

AR-10-2005 THU 04:27 PM Silicon Valley Bank ATL FAX NO. 4044674467

P. 04 -

SCHEDULE A

to

Release/Cancellation of Security Interests

Federal Registrations to be Released

RECORDED: 03/23/2005

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
LOAN LINK	2293856	November 23, 1999
APPRÓ	2248583	Juno 1, 1999
BRIGHT BOX	2325515	March 7, 2000
BRIGHT BOX	2331048	March 21, 2000
INTELLITRUST	2242776	May 4, 1999
intellitrain -	2360660	June 20, 2000
ONE HOUR SCORECARI	2343900	April 18, 2000

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0586